3/7/24,10:52 AM Survey Report

CO (NEW_GEN) Survey University of Miami
Fall 2022 UM Assessment
Course: CCA395 CDE - DIR. TECHNIQUES | Department: CCA
Resggglsj:g:? Rafal Sokolowski Responses / Expected: 2/ 16 (12.50%)

CCA395 - CDE
New General - Course Items Responses Course
SA A N D SD N Mean
Q1 This course has been a valuable learning experience. 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.0
Q2 The stated objectives of the course have been met. 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.0
Q3 The grading methods are fair and appropriate. 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.0
Q4 My ability to communicate about this subject has been enhanced. 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.0
Q5 | learned to think critically about this subject. 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

0 1 2 3 4 5

ceaes - coe [ -

CCA395 - CDE
Provost Course Item
Responses Course
SA A ND SD N Mean

Q6 The class material agrees with the course description in the University Bulletin. 2 000 0 2 50

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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Responses Course
TFA TFA nT 1 (o] N
Q7 Why are you taking this course? 2 0 0 0 0 2

Responses: [TFA| To fulfill a major requirement [TFA] To fulfill a cognate requirement [IIT] Interest in the subject [l] Instructor [0] Other

0 1 2 3 4 5
Qa 5.0
09 5.0
Q10 5.0
o1 5.0
o2 5.0

Rafal Sokolowski
Lecture - Instructor Items

Responses Individual

SA AN D SD N Mean
Q8 My overall evaluation of the instructor is positive. 2 0 0 0 O 2 5.0
Q9 | would recommend this instructor to a friend. 2 0 0 0 0 2 5.0
Q10 The instructor presents course material effectively. 2 0 0 0 O 2 5.0
Q11 The instructor stimulates interest in the course. 2 0 0 0 O 2 5.0
Q12 The instructor is available and willing to meet with students. 2 0 0 0 O 2 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
0 1 2 3 4 5

13 5.0
Q14 5.0

New General - Instructor Iltems

Rafal Sokolowski

Responses Individual

SA A N D SD N Mean
Q13 The instructor teaches effectively. 2 0 0 O 0 2 5.0
Q14 The instructor treats students with respect. 2 0 0 O 0 2 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

] 1 2 3 4 5

Ratal Sokolows i [ -

Rafal Sokolowski

Student Government Instructor Item ..
Responses  Individual

SA AND SD N Mean

The instructor used a variety of educational formats (i.e., lectures, videos, games, simulations,

experiments, flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) to enhance learning. 20000 2 50

Q15

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course (or section) and/or areas for improvement.

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 0f 2)

https://p5.courseval.net/etw/ets/et.asp 2/3
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Strength: The relationship between a director and an actor and the role of a director was clearly taught through various workshops and
activities.

Weakness: Unless you have knowledge in all aspects of production, the one-shot was hard to produce to perfection considering many
students had to DP as well.

If the instructor used a variety of educational formats in the class (i.e. lectures, videos, games, simulations, experiments,
Question: flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) please describe which format was most useful for your learning
and why:

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 of 2)

The workshop where professional actors were brought in was extremely insightful. Watching the professor interact with the actors taught
more than any book ever could. | wish we were let in on more of those conversations as the final product wasn't being used for anything.

Faculty: Rafal Sokolowski
Question: Please describe how well the instructor handled issues related to diversity, equity and inclusion:

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 of 2)
1 Very inclusive and made that clear.

Faculty: Rafal Sokolowski
Question: Please provide any additional suggestions and comments about the course content and/or instructor.

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 0of2)

The most informative film class | have taken so far! | learned far more in this class than | did in both CCA 151 and 251. My only critique
would be to allow students to listen to the conversations between the professional actors and the professor. Since the final product

1 wasn't being used for anything, the intimacy between the director and actors could have been sacrificed for a better understanding for
the class. Besides that, | can't say enough positive things about this course. | would recommend to a friend and take a thousand times
over.

https://p5.courseval.net/etw/ets/et.asp
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CO (NEW_GEN) Survey University of Miami
Fall 2022 UM Assessment
Course: CCA660 HJ - DIRECTING THE ACTO Department: CCA
Responsible . . o
Faculty: Rafal Sokolowski Responses / Expected: 4/ 10 (40%)

CCA660 - HJ
New General - Course Items Responses Course
SA A N D SD N Mean
Q1 This course has been a valuable learning experience. 4 0 0 0O 0 4 5.0
Q2 The stated objectives of the course have been met. 4 0 0 0O 0 4 5.0
Q3 The grading methods are fair and appropriate. 3 1 0 0 0 4 4.8
Q4 My ability to communicate about this subject has been enhanced. 4 0 0 0O 0 4 5.0
Q5 | learned to think critically about this subject. 3 1 0 0 0 4 4.8

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

] 1 2 3 4 5

ceasso - H. | -

CCA660 - HJ

Provost Course Item
Responses Course

SA A N D SD N Mean

Q6 The class material agrees with the course description in the University Bulletin. 4 0 0 0 0O 4 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Graph Legend
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Responses Course
TFA TFA nT 1 (o] N
Q7 Why are you taking this course? 3 0 1 0 0 4

Responses: [TFA| To fulfill a major requirement [TFA] To fulfill a cognate requirement [IIT] Interest in the subject [l] Instructor [0] Other

0 1 2 3 4 5
Qa 5.0
09 5.0
Q10 5.0
o1 5.0
o2 45

Rafal Sokolowski
Lecture - Instructor Items

Responses Individual

SA AN D SD N Mean
Q8 My overall evaluation of the instructor is positive. 4 0 0 0 O 4 5.0
Q9 | would recommend this instructor to a friend. 4 0 0 0 0 4 5.0
Q10 The instructor presents course material effectively. 4 0 0 0 O 4 5.0
Q11 The instructor stimulates interest in the course. 4 0 0 0 0 4 5.0
Q12 The instructor is available and willing to meet with students. 3 0 1 0 O 4 4.5

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
0 1 2 3 4 5

13 5.0
Q14 5.0

New General - Instructor Iltems

Rafal Sokolowski

Responses Individual

SA A N D SD N Mean
Q13 The instructor teaches effectively. 4 0 0 O 0 4 5.0
Q14 The instructor treats students with respect. 4 0 0 O 0 4 5.0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

] 1 2 3 4 5

Ratal Sokolows i [ -

Rafal Sokolowski

Student Government Instructor Item ..
Responses  Individual

SA AND SD N Mean

The instructor used a variety of educational formats (i.e., lectures, videos, games, simulations,

experiments, flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) to enhance learning. 30100 4 45

Q15

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course (or section) and/or areas for improvement.

Response Rate: 100.00% (4 of 4)

https://p5.courseval.net/etw/ets/et.asp 2/3
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The strength is that the course is a workshop all round, practicing skills we would need in any real situation. Areas for improvement
would be having a smoother strategy for everyone to work better together regarding projects.

Professor Rafal is very helpful! For the two big directing projects, he always arranged everything: he helped us to contact the actors and
arrange the grouping; he was also available if there was any problem during the shooting. I think the biggest benefit of this class for me

2 was that | dared to talk to the actors and actively direct them. Although | was a bit frazzled on the second take, | was able to finish it with
the help of my friends, and | learned a lot of very practical things from talking to the actors and to my classmates during the shoot. It's
really important for me to practice.

3 Learning how to be a professional director in this course.

4 Being able to work with the actors.

If the instructor used a variety of educational formats in the class (i.e. lectures, videos, games, simulations, experiments,
Question: flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) please describe which format was most useful for your learning
and why:

Response Rate: 100.00% (4 of 4)

1 Yes, because just like | said, filmmaking industry is all about experience.
2 Working with the actors and directing in class with your help and outside of class without your help.
3 The most helpful format was the workshop.

Our courses take the form of group project. Although we have not yet clearly identified our positions in the filming team, it has facilitated
4 students to get to know each other, such as understanding each other's preferences, each other's goals, etc., and laid the foundation for
formal team filming in the second and third academic years.

Faculty: Rafal Sokolowski
Question: Please describe how well the instructor handled issues related to diversity, equity and inclusion:

Response Rate: 100.00% (4 of 4)

Wow, a few words is not enough. The one thing | want to say is he is good at what he did. He is nice to all of his student and he knows
how to teach.

2 Very well.

Professor Rafal is very helpful! For the two big directing projects, he always arranged everything: he helped us to contact the actors and
arrange the grouping; he was also available if there was any problem during the shooting. | think the biggest benefit of this class for me

3 was that | dared to talk to the actors and actively direct them. Although | was a bit frazzled on the second take, | was able to finish it with
the help of my friends, and | learned a lot of very practical things from talking to the actors and to my classmates during the shoot. It's
really important for me to practice.

4 |t handled it very well and allowed everyone to have an expressive way of learning and improving.

Faculty: Rafal Sokolowski
Question: Please provide any additional suggestions and comments about the course content and/or instructor.

Response Rate: 100.00% (4 of 4)

1 Things are done well as is. My only suggestion would be to have more workshops before projects.
2 None.
3 Loved having his class looking forward to taking another class with Rafal.

4 |really think everything was very good and left me a deep impression.

https://p5.courseval .net/etw/ets/et.asp
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Course: | CCA3951C- DIRECTING TECHNIQUES | Department: | CCA

Responsible Faculty: | Rafal Sokolowski Responses / Expected: | 2/15(13.33%)

Overall Mean: | 4.5 5 - Point Likert Scale (UM) (28 responses)

Q1 - Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course (or section) and/or areas for improvement.

Response Rate: | 50.00% (1 of 2)

Super dynamic class, really fun way to learn. Q

sy

Q2 - If the instructor used a variety of educational formats in the class (i.e. lectures, videos, games, simulations, experiments, flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-
based) please describe which format was most useful for your learning and why:

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question. (0 of 2)




Graph Legend

. CCA395-1C

CCA Courses

CCA395 -1C --- Survey Comparisons ---
New General - Course Items Responses (%) Course CCA
SA| A |N|D|SD|N| Mean | Med | Mode S| N Mean Pet
Dev Rnk
Q3| This course has been a valuable learning experience. 530/ 530/ 0|0l 0 |2| 45 4.5 45 .50 237 4.6 32
Q4| The stated objectives of the course have been met. 5(1)0/ 5(1)0/ 0|00 |2| 45 4.5 45 .50 236 4.7 31
Q5| The grading methods are fair and appropriate. 530/ 530/ 0/0[ 0 |2| 45 4.5 45 .50 238 4.6 32
Q6 | My ability to communicate about this subject has been enhanced. 5(1)0/ 5(1)0/ 0/0[ 0 |2| 45 4.5 45 .50 238 4.6 31
Q7| I learned to think critically about this subject. 530/ 530/ 0/0[ 0 |2| 45 4.5 45 .50 238 4.6 34

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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CCA395 - 1C --- Survey Comparisons ---
Provost Course ltem Responses (%) Course CCA
SA| A |N|D|SD| N|Mean Med. |Mode|SU| N Mean | P
Dev Rnk
Q8| The class material agrees with the course description in the University Bulletin. 530/ 5(1)0/ 0(0| 0 |2| 45 4.5 45 |.50 | 238 4.7 26
o 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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Responses (%) Course
TFA TFA T | o N
Q9 [ Why are you taking this course? 10200/ 0 0 0 0 2

Responses: [TFA] To fulfill amajor requirement [TFA] To fulfill a cognate requirement [IIT] Interestin the subject [I] Instructor [0] Other

Q10 - Please describe how well the instructor handled issues related to diversity, equity and inclusion:

Faculty: | Rafal Sokolowski

Response Rate: | 50.00% (1 of 2)

Very well Q

-




Graph Legend
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Rafal Sokolowski
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Rafal Sokolowski --- Survey Comparisons ---
Lecture - Instructor Items Responses (%) Individual CCA
SA| A |N|D[SD|N| Mean | Med. | Mode | SU9| N Mean s
Dev Rnk
Q11 | My overall evaluation of the instructor is positive. 530/ 530/ 0(0| 0 |2| 45 4.5 4,5 .50 246 47 23
Q121 would recommend this instructor to a friend. so | sow | 010 0 |2| 45 | a5 | 45 | 50| 246 46 28
Q13| The instructor presents course material effectively. 530/ 530/ 0(0| 0 |2| 45 4.5 4,5 .50 246 4.6 35
Q14 | The instructor stimulates interest in the course. 530/ 5(1)0/ 0(0| 0 |2| 45 4.5 45 .50 246 4.7 26
Q15 | The instructor is available and willing to meet with students. 530/ 530/ 0(0| 0 |2| 45 4.5 4,5 .50 244 4.6 32

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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CCA Faculty

Rafal Sokolowski --- Survey Comparisons ---

New General - Instructor Items Responses (%) Individual CCA
SA| A |N|D|sSD|N| Mean | Med. | Mode | Std N Mean Rt
Dev Rnk
Q16 | The instructor teaches effectively. 53‘,/ 530/ ololo|2| a5 | 45 45 | 50 | 246 45 36
Q17| The instructor treats students with respect. ! T 1olo| o|2| 45 | as 45 | 50 | 246 48 16

50% | 50%

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q18 - Please provide any additional suggestions and comments about the course content and/or instructor.

Faculty: | Rafal Sokolowski

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question. (0 of 2)
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Rafal Sokolowski --- Survey Comparisons ---
Student Government Instructor ltem Responses (%) Individual CCA
SA| A |N|D|SD|N|Mean|Med.|Mode|[S9| N | Mean | PO
Dev Rnk
The instructor used a variety of educational formats (i.e., lectures, videos, games, 1 1
Q19 | simulations, experiments, flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) to enhance 50% | 50% 0(0| 0|2 45 | 45| 45 |.50| 244 4.5 35
learning. i e

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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University of Miami

Fall 2023 UM Assessment

Course: | CCA660 4F - DIRECTING THE ACTOR Department: | CCA

Responsible Faculty: | Rafal Sokolowski Responses / Expected: | 4/13(30.77%)

Overall Mean: | 4.7 5- Point Likert Scale (UM) (56 responses)

Q1 - Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course (or section) and/or areas for improvement.

Response Rate: | 100.00% (4 of 4)

sy

Utilizing our directing skills on the students from the theater school.

2 | The strengths of this course was having the opportunity to work with actors directly.

The strengths of the course is allowing the students to engage with the actors, the in-class studio scenes, and the final in-studio assignment. It felt very powerful and
educational to get that experience because it enables us to truly collaborate with other creatives, but also to be aware of our behaviors and how we approach to
accomplishing a creative goal and how we can uplift each other in a production set.

The areas of improvement | would suggest is, | would have loved doing acting exercises to understand the point of the view of the actors when receiving directions from
a director but also during the few weeks where we were engaging with professional actors, | was perfectly fine with the academic side for the first few weeks but |
would have loved for the students to all get a taste at giving different directing notes and seeing the effects it has on camera and the actors performance. | believe it
would be effective and giving us a sample of what we will be doing in the in-studio scenes.

Q

£y

Professor’s experience with acting

Q

Q2 - If the instructor used a variety of educational formats in the class (i.e. lectures, videos, games, simulations, experiments, flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-

based) please describe which format was most useful for your learning and why:

Response Rate: | 75.00% (3 of 4)

The professor lead most of the class in discussion-based conversations and | felt it was useful in communicating what it means to be a director and what that job
1 | entails especially with dealing with actors. | believe it was useful because it makes the students self-aware that it is not an easy job being the head of a production and
steering the ship when capturing a scene and the challenges it brings when handling actors, production crew, but also time and the weather circumstances.

2 Sometimes the sharing of the class with acting students take away from the Directing focus of the class. If there was a was a way to collaborate with students b the
set only and with more time to focus and address the Direction side it would be an asset for us.

O

3 | Directing the theater school kids in the in-studio scene and out-of-studio scene projects helped me gain hands-on directing experience.




Graph Legend

. CCA660 - 4F

CCA Courses

CCA660 - 4F --- Survey Comparisons ---
New General - Course Items Responses (%) Course CCA

SA| A |N|D|SD|N|Mean | Med |Mode S| N Mean P
Dev Rnk

Q3| This course has been a valuable learning experience. 530/ 530/ 0|0l 0 (4| 45 4.5 45 .50 237 4.6 32
Q4| The stated objectives of the course have been met. 550/ 550/ 0/0| 0 |4| 45 4.5 45 .50 236 4.7 31
Q5| The grading methods are fair and appropriate. 720/ 2;0/ 0/0[ 0 |4| 48 5 5 43 238 4.6 47
Q6 | My ability to communicate about this subject has been enhanced. 730/ 2;0/ 0/0| 0 |4| 48 5 5 43 238 4.6 48
Q7|1 learned to think critically about this subject. o omy | 0l0) 0 4| a8 | 5 5 | 43| 238 46 48

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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. CCA660 - 4F

CCA Courses

CCA660 - 4F --- Survey Comparisons ---
Provost Course Item Responses (%) Course CCA
SA| A |N|D|SD| N|Mean Med. |Mode|SU| N Mean | "°
Dev Rnk
Q8| The class material agrees with the course description in the University Bulletin. 7;,/ 2;“/ 0(0| 0 |4| 48 5 5 43 | 238 47 44
o 0

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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Responses (%) Course
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Q9 [ Why are you taking this course? 10%0/ 0 0 0 0 4

Responses: [TFA] To fulfill amajor requirement [TFA] To fulfill a cognate requirement [IIT] Interestin the subject [I] Instructor [0] Other

Q10 - Please describe how well the instructor handled issues related to diversity, equity and inclusion:

Faculty: | Rafal Sokolowski

Response Rate: | 75,00% (3 of 4)

Rafal was excellent at being open-minded and allowing us to pick scenes to explore during the in-studio assignments. As film students, we all have different genres and
narratives that we want to explore and | never once felt that | couldn't explore them in the course. Every scene that | wanted to tackle, Rafal was open-minded and
allowed me to be creative. There were plenty of moments where a student may had picked a scene with two women characters for example, only to discover that it is
two male actors who are doing the in-studio assignment with that particular film student. So now the challenge arises whether that scene still functions by changing

the gender, and other creative factors to accomplish the assignment and Rafal accepted those challenges very professional and allowed us to learn how to navigate Q
with these obstacles.

He handled them well.

O

Great




Graph Legend
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Rafal Sokolowski
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Rafal Sokolowski --- Survey Comparisons ---
Lecture - Instructor ltems Responses (%) Individual CCA
SA| A |N|D[SD|N| Mean | Med. | Mode | SU9| N Mean s
Dev Rnk
Q11 | My overall evaluation of the instructor is positive. 7:530/ 2;0/ 0(0| 0 |4| 48 5 5 43 246 47 36
Q12 || would recommend this instructor to a friend. 720/ 2;0/ 0(0| 0O |4| 48 5 5 43 246 4.6 44
Q13| The instructor presents course material effectively. 7:530/ 2;0/ 0|0 O (4| 48 5 5 43 246 4.6 49
Q14 | The instructor stimulates interest in the course. 720/ 2;0/ 0(0| 0O |4| 48 5 5 43 246 4.7 40
Q15| The instructor is available and willing to meet with students. 7:530/ 2;0/ 0|0 O (4| 48 5 5 43 244 4.6 40

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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Rafal Sokolowski --- Survey Comparisons ---

New General - Instructor Items Responses (%) Individual CCA
SA| A | N |D|SD|N| Mean | Med. | Mode | S| N Mean P
Dev Rnk

. . 2 1 1

Q16 | The instructor teaches effectively. 50% | 25% | 25% o0 |4 4.3 4.5 5 .83 246 4.5 18
Q17| The instructor treats students with respect. 720/ 2;0/ 0 0| 0 |4 4.8 5 5 43 246 4.8 29

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q18 - Please provide any additional suggestions and comments about the course content and/or instructor.

Faculty: | Rafal Sokolowski

Response Rate: | 25.00% (1 of 4)

Before being accepted into this MFA program, | did not believe in my talent or the capabilities that | could be a director. Once my acceptance letter came in, | started
getting a major boost of self-confidence in myself and when | learned that | would be taking this course, it made me excited but also apprehensive because I truly
believe this course teaches you whether the path of being a Director is for you or not. Rafal was great at making the classroom feel safe and any feedback he provided
for sure only enabled me to be a better student and Director.

When | was finally doing the in-studio scenes for the course, | was extremely nervous because it was my first experience dealing with actors, a production crew, but also
having the professors and students observing me in real time and yet | never once felt like a failure or that | wasn't capable of rising above a challenge. Rafal's feedback
were real and honest, and it allowed me to listen and see an outsider's perspective of the scene that | am capturing. In many ways | felt that Rafal finally gave me the
permission to truly be a director and take charge of the scene and the actors. In return it allowed me to capture a great performance and a very beautiful and organic
experience with the actors. It is an experience that I will never forget and always cherish, and the fact that he allowed me to do the in-studio scene more than one, gave
me the sense of pride and honor that he believed in my gifts and truly wants me to succeed.

That is an experience that | will never take for granted and | am grateful to have been his student and UM is extremely lucky to have Rafal as a professor teaching the Q
next generation of filmmakers.
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Rafal Sokolowski --- Survey Comparisons ---
Student Government Instructor ltem Responses (%) Individual CCA
SA| A |N|D|SD|N|Mean|Med.|Mode|[S9| N | Mean | PO
Dev Rnk
The instructor used a variety of educational formats (i.e., lectures, videos, games, 3 1
Q19 | simulations, experiments, flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) to enhance 75% | 25% 0(0| 0|4 48 5 5 |.43| 244 4.5 50
learning. i s

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




3/7/24,10:54 AM Survey Report

CO (NEW_GEN) Survey University of Miami
Spring 2023 UM Assessment
Course: CCA750 FGH - FROM SCRIPT TO SCREEN Department: CCA
Resgggls]:g:? Rafal Sokolowski Responses / Expected: 2/ 3 (66.67%)

CCA750 - FGH
New General - Course Items Responses Course
SA A N D SD N Mean
Q1 This course has been a valuable learning experience. 1 10 0 0 2 4.5
Q2 The stated objectives of the course have been met. 1 1 0 0 0 2 4.5
Q3 The grading methods are fair and appropriate. 1 1T 0 0 0 2 4.5
Q4 My ability to communicate about this subject has been enhanced. 1 1 0 0 0 2 4.5
Q5 | learned to think critically about this subject. 1 1 0 0 0 2 4.5

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

] 1 2 3 4 5

cearso - For [ -

CCA750 - FGH
Provost Course Item
Responses Course
SA A ND SD N Mean

Q6 The class material agrees with the course description in the University Bulletin. 17 1.0 0 0 2 45

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Graph Legend
20
. TFA
157 TFA
1.0 [
]
054 .
0]
0.0 |
o7
Student Government Course Iltem CCA750 - FGH
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Responses
TFA TFA T
Q7 Why are you taking this course? 0 0 0

|
2

(0]
0

Course
N
2

Responses: [TFA| To fulfill a major requirement [TFA] To fulfill a cognate requirement [IIT] Interest in the subject [l] Instructor [0] Other

Qa
09
Q10
o1
o2

Lecture - Instructor Items

SA
Q8 My overall evaluation of the instructor is positive. 1
Q9 | would recommend this instructor to a friend. 1
Q10 The instructor presents course material effectively. 1
Q11 The instructor stimulates interest in the course. 1
Q12 The instructor is available and willing to meet with students. 1

Rafal Sokolowski

Responses
A N D
1T 0 O
1T 0 O
1T 0 O
1 0 O
1T 0 O

SD

0
0
0
0
0

N
2
2
2
2
2

Individual
Mean

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

0 1 2 3 4 5
013 15
Q14 45

New General - Instructor Iltems

Rafal Sokolowski

Responses

SA A N D

Q13 The instructor teaches effectively. 1 1 0 O
Q14 The instructor treats students with respect. 1 1 0 O

SD

0
0

N
2
2

Individual

Mean
4.5
4.5

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

] 1 2 3 4 5

Ratal Sokolows i [ -

Student Government Instructor Item

The instructor used a variety of educational formats (i.e., lectures, videos, games, simulations,
experiments, flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) to enhance learning.

Q15

1

Rafal Sokolowski

Responses

SA AND SD N Mean

Individual

100 0 2 45

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=>5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Question: Please identify what you consider to be the strengths of the course (or section) and/or areas for improvement.

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 0f 2)

1 | hope we can have more time to prepared for this class.
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If the instructor used a variety of educational formats in the class (i.e. lectures, videos, games, simulations, experiments,
Question: flipped classroom, group projects, discussion-based) please describe which format was most useful for your learning
and why:

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 0of 2)

1 One and one is the best, because as a student, | can have more time to talk with professor individually and | love it.

Faculty: Rafal Sokolowski
Question: Please describe how well the instructor handled issues related to diversity, equity and inclusion:

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 0f2)

1 Heis nice to everyone and respect to everyone. Love to teach his student.

Faculty: Rafal Sokolowski
Question: Please provide any additional suggestions and comments about the course content and/or instructor.

Response Rate: 50.00% (1 0f2)

1 Hopefully we can have a solid finishing. Because | think the final is not clearly enoough.
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